Precision Mismatches for checking your SWR Meter and Antenna Analyzer
Phil Salas – AD5X
This project began as part of my quest to try to understand, and therefore compensate for,
any inaccuracies in my SWR meters and  antenna analyzer.  In other words, when you see
a 2:1 SWR indicated on your SWR analyzer or SWR meter, just how accurate is that
reading?  It seemed to me that what I needed were precision non-inductive power
resistors that I could use for verifying and calibrating my SWR meters  and antenna
analyzer.  But where do you find good non-inductive power resistors?

heavy soldering iron, and then mount the brass plates to the connectors with #4 screws,
nuts and lockwashers .  Then solder the brass plates to the tinned rim of the connectors.
Photo A shows a plate mounted and soldered in place.  Next place a thick film resistor on
the plate, positioning the resistor and shaping  the resistor leads for minimum lead lengths.
Hold the resistor in place and mark a hole for the resistor mounting screws (#2 for 15-
watt resistors, #4 for 30 watt resistors, and #6 for 100-watt resistors).  Also, mark where
the resistor ground lead will solder to the brass plate so you can tin this area as well.
Mount the resistor to the plate using a dab of heat-sink grease, and solder one resistor
lead to the connector center conductor and the other resistor lead to the brass plate.  Photo
B shows the assembled precision mismatches  using both SO-239 and N-connectors.
That’s it!  These are relatively easy to make.  For all practical purposes, you really
probably only need to build 50 -ohm, 100-ohm and 150-ohm loads to give you 1:1, 2:1
and 3:1 SWR testing loads.  I just tend to got a little carried away!
Parts List – Precision Mismatches
QTY Description  Source/Part Number   Price ea.
1 20O 15-watt resistor Mouser 684-MP915-20  $2.88
1 200O 15-watt resistor Mouser 684-MP915-200  $2.88
1 100O 15-watt resistor Mouser 684-MP915-100  $2.88
1 75O 15-watt resistor Mouser 684-MP915-75  $2.88
1 150O 35-watt resistor Mouser 588-TCH35P-150  $5.66
1 50 O 15-watt resistor Mouser 684-MP915-50  $2.88
6 SO-239 connector Mouser 530-CP-AD206  $1.36
1 0.032” brass sheet ACE Hardware
Photo A:  Connector/Plate assembly
Photo B:  Completed precision mismatches